

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14905/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2006 in CAN No. 2044/2006 in SAT No. 2146/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HARPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOJER BROTHERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record addl. Documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 438 of 2006

(With office report)

D-W.P(C) NO. D23779 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

Mr. S. Gosh, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anita Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Guha Roy, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

(for Respdt. 7 to 10 in SLP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office is directed to submit a further report in regard to the service of show cause notice issued on 13.9.2006 to respondents 2A to 2D and 3 to 6 by speed post and also as to whether anybody has entered appearance on their behalf.

Post the matter on 10.10.2006.

( A.D. Sharma )      ( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master              Court Master