

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14905/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2006 in CAN No. 2044/2006 in SAT No. 2146/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HARPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOJER BROTHERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office

report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 438 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

D-W.P(C) NO. D23779 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 10/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

(in SLP(C) no.14905/06)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Guha Ray, Adv.

Ms. Anita Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar

(for respondent no.1 in SLP(C) no.14905/06

& for petitioner in WP()Cnos.438/06 & D23779/06)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

(in SLP(C) no.14905/06)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

(for respondent nos.7 to 10)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder,  
if any,

be filed within two weeks thereafter.

( A.D. Sharma )      ( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master