

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18628/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2006 in WP No. 1634/2005 & WP No. 1931/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GOJER BROTHERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No.14905/2006 and connected matters and list the same on

21.11.2006.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master