

[NMD Case]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14905/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2006 in CAN No.2044/2006 in SAT No. 2146/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HARPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOJER BROTHERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record additional documents and taking on record reply affidavit containing additional facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (for final disposal)

With W.P.(C) No.438/2006

(with appln.(s) for stay and amendment of the petition and office report) (for final disposal)

W.P.(C) No. D23779/2006

(with office report)

SLP(C) no.18628/2006

(with office report)

Date: 12/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Guha Roy, Adv.

Ms. Anita Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Guha Roy, Adv.

Ms. Anita Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
Petitioner, the case is adjourned by two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master